DNA Blood Draw

No contact whatsoever w/family of victim Bryon K. Dickson II

No contact whatsoever w/victims Alex Douglas and Nicole Palmer or the victims' families

Total aggregate sentence of death plus not les than ninety seven (97) years no more than one hundred 

ninety four (194) years

Death Penalty

2 / Murder of A Law Enforcement Officer of the First 

Degree 

Guilty 18 § 2507 §§ A  H1

Chelak, Gregory H. 04/27/2017

OtherConfinement

Death Penalty

3 / Criminal Attempt - Murder Of The First Degree Guilty 18 § 901 §§ A  H1